
SUSPENSION CATALOG
MERITOR

PB-9968-MER

888-725-9355 U.S.
800-387-3889 Canada
MeritorPartsXpress.com
meritor.com

©2019 Meritor, Inc.
Litho in USA, PB-9968-MER 
Issued 11-19 (87410)

Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC
7975 Dixie Highway
Florence, Kentucky 41042 USA

Vehicle models, trademarks, brands, and names depicted herein are the property of their respective owners, and may not be associated with Meritor, Inc. or its affiliates.





MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 1

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MERITOR
Contents

Trailer, Air Suspension

RFS
RFS Model Nomenclature. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
RFS23T/RFS25T/RFS30T Series. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

RHP RideStar™/MPA RideSentry™ Series (RHP/MPA)
RHP Model Nomenclature. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
MPA Model Nomenclature. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
RHP/MPA Series. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8

Meritor Trailing Arm Suspension (MTA)
MTA Model Nomenclature. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
MTA23/MTA25/MTA30 Top Mount, MTA25/MTA30 Low Mount. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14

Meritor Trailing Arm - 6-in. Axle (MTM/Mtec6)
MTM Model Nomenclature . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
MTM23 Top Mount, MTM23 Low Mount. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  18

Hangers, Air Spring Pedestals, Lift Axle Kits

RFS - Hangers. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
RFS - Air Spring Pedestals . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21
MTA Hanger Types. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
MTA - Hangers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24
MTA - Air Spring Pedestals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  26
MTM - Hangers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
MTM - Air Spring Pedestals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
MTA - Lift Axle Kits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29

Service Beams & Frames. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  30

Components. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  31

RHP/MPA Repair Kits. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  43

Numerical Listing. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  46



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38892

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

NOTES:



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 3

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Rockwell Fabricated Suspension (RFS) Series 
Model Nomenclature

RFS Descriptive Model Number

Each suspension model number will be distinct and unique. This number will consist of 14 characters and can be found on the suspension identification tag 
located on the rear of the roadside trailing arm.

The model nomenclature is defined as follows:

RFS  23  E  T  14  L  XXXX

Suspension Capacity 
Example: 23 = 23,000 Pounds

E = US Standard
M = Metric

Suspension Profile 
T = High Ride Height Model

Suspension's Designed Ride Height 
Example: 14 = 14" Ride Height

Brakes 
Q = Q Brakes 
L = Q+ Brakes

Sequential Bill of  
Material Number

Suspension Model



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38894

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RFS23T/RFS25T/RFS30T Series
Trailer, Air Suspension

8

Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit 

13

24

12 14 12 1

132
1212

1

5 6
3

4

3
7 1

12

22, 23

21

17

18

10

11

20
19

2

5

3 4
2

1

15

Shock Hardware Kit 

2 1

13

9

Pivot Bolt Kit 

5

3
2

1

16

Shock Absorber Kit 

2 1

13

14

Use KIT11200 for Hardware Only



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 5

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RFS23T/RFS25T/RFS30T Series  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR  
NO.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 1227-R-1604 Lock Nut, 7/8"-9 6 43, 44, 45

2 M301530 Washer, 1-3/4" OD, 15/16" ID 6 43, 44, 45

3 21226663 Wear Washer 4 -

4
A-1225-N-1522 Bushing, Pivot, RFS23T Only 2 31

A-1225-C-1537 Bushing, Pivot, RFS25T & RFS30T 2 31

5
S-21464-M-2 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 8" Long, RFS23T Only 2 -

S-21472-M-2 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 9" Long, RFS25T & RFS30T 2 -

6 21226276 Eccentric Alignment Collar 2 33

7 21226275 Concentric Alignment Collar 2 33

8
KIT 11201 Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit, RFS23T Only, Includes Key Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5 2 31

KIT 11205 Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit, RFS25T & RFS30T, Includes Key Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5 2 31

9
KIT 11202 Pivot Bolt Kit, RFS23T Only, Includes Key Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 5 2 33

KIT 11204 Pivot Bolt Kit, RFS25T & RFS30T, Includes Key Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 5 2 33

10
A-7806-Z-1014 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump 1 38

A-7806-Y-1013 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 38

11 R307852 Linkage Assembly 1 40

12 1229-M-4979 Washer, 2-1/4" OD, 15/16" ID 8 -

13 S-21488-M-2 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 11" Long 4 -

14 A-7805-L-1026 Shock Absorber 2 -

15 KIT 11200 Shock Hardware Kit, Includes Key Nos. 1, 2, & 13 2 33

16 KIT 11210 Shock Absorber Kit, Includes Key Nos. 1, 2, 13, 14, & 15 2 33

17 1227-M-1573 Lock Nut, 3/4"-16 4 -

18 1227-B-1614 Lock Nut, 1/2"-13 4 -

19 10-X-1763 Capscrew, RFS30T Only 2 -

20 S-2814P-2 Capscrew, RFS30T Only 4 -

21

21227742 Air Spring, RFS23T Only 2 -

21227892 Air Spring, RFS25T Only 2 -

A-2258-Q-1499 Air Spring, RFS30T Only 2 -

22 See Chart - Page 21 Air Spring Pedestals 2 21

23 3305-S-1787 Air Spring Spacer, RFS30T Only, Obsolete 2 -

24 See Chart - Page 20 Hangers 2 20



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38896

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RHP Descriptive Model Number

Each suspension model number will be distinct and unique. This number can be found on the suspension identification tag located on the roadside of the 
suspension near the pin release handle.

The model nomenclature is defined as follows:

RHP XX TN  XXXX

Suspension Model

Axle Type 
TN = Tapered 
TP = Parallel
TQ = Tapered

Sequential Bill of  
Material Number

RHP RideStar™/MPA RideSentry™ Series 
Model Nomenclature

Suspension Type 
11 = Tandem
55 = Single Axle



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 7

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MPA Descriptive Model Number

Each suspension model number will be distinct and unique. This number can be found on the suspension identification tag located on the roadside of the 
suspension near the front of the slider side rail.

The model nomenclature is defined as follows:

MPA  XX  S  XX  XX  XXXX

Suspension Model

Suspension System Rating  
x 1,000 lbs.

Sliding Subframe

Suspension's Designed Ride Height

Axle Type

Sequential Bill of  
Material Number

RHP RideStar™/MPA RideSentry™ Series 
Model Nomenclature



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38898

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RHP/MPA Series  
Trailer, Air Suspension

17

7 6
5

17

7

4

5
67

1

17

17

17

17

17

17
18

21
21

19
18

20

20
18

18

2

2

7

4

11

13

13

11, 12

9

10

31

31

32

32
16

18

18

20

20

18
24

25
24

23

18
24

18

18

18
20

18
18

25
24

19
21

21
18

20

20

RHP55 & MPA20 Frame Bracket

22

Torque Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit 

26

Control Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit 

17
21 17

18
20

23
24

2521
19

18
20

24

For Half Kit Use KIT11320

3

18
17

24

RHP Frame Bracket (Non-Embossed)



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 9

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RHP/MPA Series  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR  
NO.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TANDEM

PAGE
NO.

1 A6-3216-D-4632A Upper Control Arm, Includes Bushings 2 36

2
A1-3133-Y-8345 Adjustable Torque Arm, Includes Bushing 2 36

A-3133-G-8249 Rigid Torque Arm, Includes Bushing 2 36

3

KIT 11308 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump, Includes Linkage, RHP Only 1 38

KIT 11309 Height Control Valve, No Dump, Includes Linkage, RHP Only 1 38

KIT 11332
Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump, Includes Linkage, Hadley Style,  
All MPA Models Prior to November 2019

1 38

A-7806-Q-1109
Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump, Barksdale Style,  
All MPA Models After November 2019

1 38

KIT 11333
Height Control Valve, No Dump, Includes Linkage, Hadley Style,  
All MPA Models Prior to November 2019

1 38

A-7806-P-1108 Height Control Valve, No Dump, Barksdale Style, All MPA Models After November 2019 1 38

4

A-2258-F-1410 Air Spring, RHP11 & MPA 16.5" Ride Height 4 -

A-2258-W-1531 Air Spring, MPA 17.5" Ride Height, Requires 1244-C-2733 Spacer 4 -

A-2258-X-1532 Air Spring, MPA 18.5" Ride Height, Requires two 1244-C-2733 Spacers 4 -

5 1244-C-2733 Spacer, Air Spring, MPA 17.5" & 18.5" Ride Height As Req. 37

6 R004961A Nut, 3/4"-16 4 -

7 1227-B-1614 Nut, 1/2"-13 8 -

8 KIT 11105 Hardware Kit, Air Spring, Includes Key Nos. 6 & 7 4 34

9 M85919 Shock Absorber 2 -

10 M312508 Lower Shock Bracket 2 37

11 M301501 Bolt, 3/4"-10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

12 M301502 Bolt, 3/4"-10 x 4-1/2" Long, Upper Bolt for 14" Ride Height 2 -

13 NL-212-1 Nut, 3/4"-10 4 -

14 KIT 11103 Bolt Kit, Shock Absorber, Includes Key Nos. 11 & 13 2 34

15 KIT 11104 Bolt Kit, Shock Absorber, 14" Ride Height Only, Includes Key Nos. 11, 12 & 13 2 34

16 2255-D-1408 Height Control Bracket, MPA Only 1 40

17 S-21448M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 x 6" Long 16 43, 44, 45

18 M301530 Flat Washer, 7/8" ID 32 43, 44, 45

19 2245-J-1232 Inner Sleeve 8 -

20 1227-R-1604 Nut, 7/8"-9 16 43, 44, 45

21 1225-W-1349 Torque Arm Bushing, Poly 16 31

22 KIT 11102 Torque Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit, Includes Key Nos. 17, 18, 19, 20 & 21 8 31

23 1229-S-5349 Washer, 3" OD x 7/8" ID 4 44, 45

24 1229-N-5006 Thrust Washer 16 43, 44, 45

25 A-1225-B-1692 Control Arm Bushing, Rubber 8 43

26 KIT 11300 Control Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit, Includes Key Nos. 17, 18, 20, 23, 24, & 25 2 31

27 KIT 11302 Control Arm Bolt Kit, Includes Key Nos. 17, 18, 20, 23, & 24 2 33

28 KIT 11107 Control Arm Bolt Kit, Non Adjustable, Includes Key Nos. 17, 18, & 20 8 33

29 KIT 11106 Control Arm Bolt Kit, Adjustable, Includes Key Nos. 17, 18, 20 & 24 8 34

30 KIT 11305 Control Arm Assembly, Includes Key Nos. 1, 17, 18, 20, 23, & 24 2 36

31
KIT 11331 Axle Seats, RHP 16.5" and All MPA Ride Heights 1 37

KIT 11327 Axle Seats, RHP 17.5" Ride Height Only 1 37

32
A-3305-G-1541 RHP55/MPA20 Frame Bracket, Roadside 1 -

A-3305-H-1542 RHP55/MPA20 Frame Bracket, Curbside 1 -

33 A-1245-W-1219 Linkage Assembly, Use with Barksdale HCV 1 40



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388910

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

NOTES:



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 11

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTA Descriptive Model Number

Each suspension model number will be distinct and unique. This number will consist of 14 characters and can be found on the suspension identification tag 
located on the rear of the roadside trailing arm.

The model nomenclature is defined as follows:

M  TA  23  F  50  TN  XXXX

Suspension Type 
PA = Parallelogram Air Suspension 
TA = Trailing Arm Suspension 
SM = Steel Mechanical
CM = Composite Mechanical

Suspension System Rating* 
14 = 14,000 
20 = 20,000 
23 = 23,000 
38 = 38,000 
40 = 40,000 
46 = 46,000

Miscellaneous 
S = Sliding Subframe 
F = Fixed Subframe 
L = Less Subframe

Suspension's Designed Ride Height 
40 = 14" Ride Height 
50 = 15" Ride Height 
60 = 16" Ride Height 
65 = 16.5" Ride Height 
70 = 17" Ride Height 
85 = 18" Ride Height

Axle Type 
TN = Tapered 
TP = Parallel 
TQ = Heavy Tapered

Sequential Bill of  
Material Number

Meritor

*Nominal capacity listed. Actual capacities may vary according to the application.

Meritor Trailing Arm Suspension (MTA) 
Model Nomenclature (prior to 10/1/2011)



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388912

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTA Descriptive Model Number

Each suspension model number will be distinct and unique. This number will consist of 14 characters and can be found on the suspension identification tag 
located on the rear of the roadside trailing arm.

The model nomenclature is defined as follows:

M  TA  23  T  140  TN  XXXX

Suspension Type 
PA = Parallelogram Air Suspension 
TA = Trailing Arm Suspension 
SM = Steel Mechanical
CM = Composite Mechanical

Suspension System Rating* 
14 = 14,000 
20 = 20,000 
23 = 23,000 
38 = 38,000 
40 = 40,000 
46 = 46,000

Miscellaneous 
S = Sliding Subframe 
F = Fixed Subframe 
L = Less Subframe

Suspension's Designed Ride Height 
40 = 14" Ride Height 
50 = 15" Ride Height 
60 = 16" Ride Height 
65 = 16.5" Ride Height 
70 = 17" Ride Height 
85 = 18" Ride Height

Axle Type 
TN = Tapered 
TP = Parallel 
TQ = Heavy Tapered

Sequential Bill of  
Material Number

Meritor

*Nominal capacity listed. Actual capacities may vary according to the application.

MTA Series
Model Nomenclature (effective 10/1/2011)



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 13

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTA Descriptive Model Number

Each suspension model number will be distinct and unique. This number will consist of 14 characters and can be found on the suspension identification tag 
located on the rear of the roadside trailing arm.

The model nomenclature is defined as follows:

M  TA  23  T  140  TN  XXXX

Suspension Type 
TA = Trailing Arm Suspension

Suspension System Rating* 
23 = 23,000 
25 = 25,000 
30 = 30,000

Miscellaneous 
T = Top Mount 
L = Low Mount 
ST = Sliding Top Mount 
SL = Sliding Low Mount

Suspension's Designed Ride Height 
065 = 6.5" 
140 = 14"

Axle Type 
TN = Tapered 
TP = Parallel

Sequential Bill of  
Material Number

Meritor

*Nominal capacity listed. Actual capacities may vary according to the application.

MTA Series
Model Nomenclature (effective 5/1/2018)



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388914

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTA23-30 Top Mount, MTA25-30 Low Mount
Trailer, Air Suspension

12

8 2

3

25

1 3
4

455

11

21

20

5 5
13

22, 23

6
7

6

4
3

15

24

16 16

MTA Low Mount Hanger & Trailing Arm

17

18

19

Air Spring Hardware Kit 

17 16

7 6

Pivot Bolt & Bushing Kit

9 10

Pivot Bolt Kit 

8
4

3
12

4

Shock Absorber Hardware Kit

14

3 5 5

13

8 2 6

1 3 4



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 15

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTA23-30 Top Mount, MTA25-30 Low Mount  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR  
NO.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 21226275 Concentric Alignment Collar 2 33

2 21226276 Eccentric Alignment Collar 2 33

3 M301530 Flat Washer, 7/8" ID 6 43, 44, 45

4 1227-R-1604 Nut, 7/8"-9 6 43, 44, 45

5 1229-M-4979 Washer, 2-1/4" OD, 15/16" ID 8 -

6 21226663 Wear Washer 4 -

7
A-1225-N-1522 Bushing, Pivot, MTA23T Only 2 31

A-1225-C-1537 Bushing, Pivot, All MTA25/30 T&L Models 2 31

8
S-21464-M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 x 8" Long, MTA23T Only 2 -

S-21472-M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 x 9" Long, All MTA25/30 T&L Models 2 -

9
KIT 11350 Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit, MTA23T Only, Includes Key Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7, & 8 2 31

KIT 11351 Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit, All MTA25/30 T&L Models, Includes Key Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7, & 8 2 31

10
KIT 11352 Pivot Bolt Kit, MTA23T Only, Includes Key Nos. 3, 4, & 8 2 34

KIT 11353 Pivot Bolt Kit, All MTA25/30 T&L Models, Includes Key Nos. 3, 4, & 8 2 34

11
A-7805-F-1020 Shock Absorber, All Top Mount Models 2 -

A-7805-S-1163 Shock Absorber, All Low Mount Models 2 -

12 S-21488-M-2 Upper Shock Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 11" Long, All Models 2 -

13
S-21480-M-2 Lower Shock Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 10" Long, All Top Mount Models 2 -

S-21440-Z-2 Lower Shock Bolt, 7/8"-9 x 5" Long, All Low Mount Models 2 -

14
KIT 11356 Shock Absorber Hardware Kit, All Top Mount Models, Includes Key Nos. 3, 4, 5, 12, & 13 2 34

KIT 11432 Shock Absorber Hardware Kit, All Low Mount Models, Includes Key Nos. 3, 4, 5, 12, & 13 2 34

15

A-2258-H-1568 Air Spring, MTA23T Only 2 -

FS8091 Air Spring, MTA25T Only 2 -

A-2258-Q-1577 Air Spring, MTA30T Only 2 -

A-2258-S-1605 Air Spring, MTA25L & 30L, 6.5" - 8" Ride Height 2 -

A-2258-J-1726 Air Spring, MTA25L & 30L, 9"-11" Ride Height 2 -

A-2258-T-1606 Air Spring, MTA25L & 30L, 12" - 19" Ride Height 2 -

16 1227-M-1573 Lock Nut, 3/4"-16 4 -

17 1227-B-1614 Lock Nut, 1/2"-13 4 -

18 S-288Z-2 Screw, Air Spring Bolt, All Low Mount Models 4 -

19
KIT 11203 Air Spring Hardware Kit, Top Mount Only, Includes Key Nos. 16 & 17 2 33

KIT 11455 Air Spring Hardware Kit, Top Mount Only, Includes Key Nos. 16, & 18 2 34

20

203159-5 Linkage Assembly, All Top Mount Models, Use with Hadley Style HCV 1 40

203159-9 Linkage Assembly, All Low Mount Models, Use with Hadley Style HCV 1 40

A-1245-Y-1221 Linkage Assembly, All Top Mount Models, Use with Barksdale Style HCV 1 40

A-1245-X-1220 Linkage Assembly, All Low Mount Models, Use with Barksdale Style HCV 1 40

21

A-7806-M-1053 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump, Hadley Style, All Top Mount Models Prior to November 2019 1 39

A-7806-N-1106 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump, Barksdale Style, All Top Mount Models After November 2019 1 39

A-7806-L-1052 Height Control Valve, No Dump, Hadley Style, All Top Mount Models Prior to November 2019 1 39

A-7806-M-1105 Height Control Valve, No Dump, Barksdale Style, All Top Mount Models After November 2019 1 39

A-7806-Y-1065 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump, Hadley Style, All Low Mount Models Prior to November 2019 1 39

A-7806-L-1104 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump, Barksdale Style, All Low Mount Models After November 2019 1 39

A-7806-X-1064 Height Control Valve, No Dump, Hadley Style, All Low Mount Models Prior to November 2019 1 39

A-7806-K-1103 Height Control Valve, No Dump, Barksdale Style, All Low Mount Models After November 2019 1 39

22 NL-24-1 Lock Nut 2 -

23 WA-34 Washer 2 -

24 See Chart - Page 26 Air Spring Pedestals 2 26

25 See Chart - Page 24 Hangers 2 24



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388916

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

NOTES:



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 17

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTM Descriptive Model Number

Each suspension model number will be distinct and unique. This number will consist of 14 characters and can be found on the suspension identification tag 
located on the rear of the roadside trailing arm.

The model nomenclature is defined as follows:

M  TM  23  T  140  TN  XXXX

Suspension Type 
TM = 6-in. Axle

Suspension System Rating* 
23 = 23,000 
25 = 25,000 
30 = 30,000

Miscellaneous 
T = Top Mount 
L = Low Mount 
ST = Sliding Top Mount 
SL = Sliding Low Mount

Suspension's Designed Ride Height 
065 = 6.5" 
140 = 14"

Axle Type 
TN = Tapered 
TP = Parallel

Sequential Bill of  
Material Number

Meritor

*Nominal capacity listed. Actual capacities may vary according to the application.

Meritor Trailing Arm Suspension (MTM) 
Model Nomenclature



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388918

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTM23T / MTM23L 
Trailer, Air Suspension

5
3

2 1
2

20
27

14 15
15

15
11

14

17

17

16

18

26

10

12

4
76

15

21

5
3 2 1

2 4
76

8

Pivot, Bolt and Bushing Kit

5 76

9

Pivot and Bolt Kit

13

Shock Absorber Hardware Kit

14 15
15

15
11

12

15

17

18

19

Air Spring 
Hardware Kit

25
24

23

22



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 19

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTM23T / MTM23L  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR  
NO.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 A-1225-D-1668 Bushing, Pivot 2 31

2 1229-G-5493 Wear Washer 4 -

3 1229-A-5487 Eccentric Alignment Collar 2 35

4 1229-B-5488 Concentric Alignment Collar 2 35

5 15-X-1933 Bolt, 7/8"-9 x 7" Long 2 -

6 1229-Q-5295 Washer, Flat 2 -

7 1227-X-1766 Nut, 7/8"-9 2 -

8 KIT 11457 Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit, Includes Key Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7 2 32

9 KIT 11459 Pivot & Bolt Kit, Includes Key Nos. 5, 6, & 7 2 35

10
A-7805-E-1201 Shock Absorber, All Low Mount Models 2 -

A-7805-M-1209 Shock Absorber, All Top Mount Models 2 -

11
S-21248-1 Lower Shock Bolt, 3/4"-10 x 6" Long, All Low Mount Models 2 -

S-21274-M-2 Lower Shock Bolt, 3/4"-10 x 9-1/4" Long, All Top Mount Models 2 -

12 S-21230-M-2 Upper Shock Bolt, 3/4"-10 x 3-3/4" Long 2 -

13
KIT 11460 Shock Absorber Hardware Kit, All Low Mount Models, Includes Key Nos. 11, 12, 14, & 15 2 34

KIT 11461 Shock Absorber Hardware Kit, All Top Mount Models, Includes Key Nos. 11, 12, 14, & 15 2 34

14 1227-W-1817 Nut, 3/4"-10 4 -

15 1229-J-5444 Washer 8 -

16
A-2258-N-1678 Air Spring, All Low Mount Models 2 -

A-2258-A-1691 Air Spring, All Top Mount Models 2 -

17 1227-M-1573 Lock Nut, 3/4"-16 4 -

18 1227-B-1614 Lock Nut, 1/2"-13 2 -

19 KIT 11462 Air Spring Hardware Kit, Includes Key Nos. 17 & 18 2 35

20
A-7806-D-1096 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 -

A-7806-E-1097 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump 1 -

21 A-1245-M-1209 Linkage Assembly 1 -

22 WA-34 Washer 2 -

23 NL-24-1 Lock Nut, 1/4"-20 2 -

24 3299S7715 Tap Screw 2 -

25 10X1614 Bracket, Height Control Valve 1 -

26 See Chart - Page 27 Air Spring Pedestals 2 27

27 See Chart - Page 27 Hangers 2 27



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388920

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hangers - RFS23T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

QTY. PER 
 AXLE

A-3152-P-1160 Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On - 1

A-3152-N-1158 Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On - 1

A-3152-J-1154 Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A-3152-K-1155 Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A-3152-X-1168 Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A-3152-Y-1169 Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A1-3152-P-1160 Hanger, Curbside 15" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152-N-1158 Hanger, Roadside 15" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152-J-1154 Hanger, Curbside 15" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A1-3152-K-1155 Hanger, Roadside 15" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A1-3152-X-1168 Hanger, Curbside 15" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A1-3152-Y-1169 Hanger, Roadside 15" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A2-3152-P-1160 Hanger, Curbside 16" Weld-On - 1

A2-3152-N-1158 Hanger, Roadside 16" Weld-On - 1

A2-3152-J-1154 Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A2-3152-K-1155 Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A2-3152-X-1168 Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A2-3152-Y-1169 Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A3-3152-P-1160 Hanger, Curbside 17" Weld-On - 1

A3-3152-N-1158 Hanger, Roadside 17" Weld-On - 1

A3-3152-J-1154 Hanger, Curbside 17" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A3-3152-K-1155 Hanger, Roadside 17" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A3-3152-X-1168 Hanger, Curbside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A3-3152-Y-1169 Hanger, Roadside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

Hangers - RFS25T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

QTY. PER 
 AXLE

A-3152-U-1165 Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On - 1

A-3152-T-1164 Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On - 1

A-3152-S-1163 Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A-3152-R-1162 Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A-3152-W-1167 Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A-3152-V-1166 Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A1-3152-U-1165 Hanger, Curbside 15" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152-T-1164 Hanger, Roadside 15" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152-S-1163 Hanger, Curbside 15" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A1-3152-R-1162 Hanger, Roadside 15" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A1-3152-W-1167 Hanger, Curbside 15" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A1-3152-V-1166 Hanger, Roadside 15" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A2-3152-U-1165 Hanger, Curbside 16" Weld-On - 1

A2-3152-T-1164 Hanger, Roadside 16" Weld-On - 1

A2-3152-S-1163 Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A2-3152-R-1162 Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

RFS23T/RFS25T/RFS30T Series
Hangers



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 21

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hangers - RFS25T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

QTY. PER 
 AXLE

A2-3152-W-1167 Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A2-3152-V-1166 Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A3-3152-U-1165 Hanger, Curbside 17" Weld-On - 1

A3-3152-T-1164 Hanger, Roadside 17" Weld-On - 1

A3-3152-S-1163 Hanger, Curbside 17" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A3-3152-R-1162 Hanger, Roadside 17" Bolt-On 11/16" 1

A3-3152-W-1167 Hanger, Curbside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

A3-3152-V-1166 Hanger, Roadside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" 1

Hangers - RFS30T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

QTY. PER 
 AXLE

A-3152Y1195 Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152Y1195 Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On - 1

A-3152Z1196 Hanger, Curbside 15" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152Z1196 Hanger, Roadside 15" Weld-On - 1

A-3152A1197 Hanger, Curbside 16" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152A1197 Hanger, Roadside 16" Weld-On - 1

A-3152B1198 Hanger, Curbside 17" Weld-On - 1

A1-3152B1198 Hanger, Roadside 17" Weld-On - 1

RFS23T/RFS25T/RFS30T Series
Hangers

Air Spring Pedestals - RFS23T/RFS25T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

QTY. PER 
 AXLE

21227629 Air Spring Pedestal 14" Weld-On - 2

21227667 Air Spring Pedestal 15" Weld-On - 2

21227668 Air Spring Pedestal 16" Weld-On - 2

21227630 Air Spring Pedestal 17" Weld-On - 2

3305-M-1651 Air Spring Pedestal 14" Bolt-On 9/16" 2

A-3150-V-2674 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 15" Bolt-On 9/16" 2

A-3150-W-2675 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Bolt-On 9/16" 2

A-3150-X-2676 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 17" Bolt-On 9/16" 2

Air Spring Pedestals - RFS23T/RFS25T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING 
 TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

QTY. PER 
 AXLE

3305-C-1797 Air Spring Pedestal 14" Weld-On - 2

3305-C1-797 Air Spring Pedestal 15" Weld-On - 2

A3-3305-C1797 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Weld-On - 2

A4-3305-C-1797 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 17" Weld-On - 2

RFS23T/RFS25T/RFS30T Series
Air Spring Pedestals

If you don’t see your pedestal or hanger above then call our technical service team for more information, call our U.S. Customer Care Center at 888-725-9355 
and choose Option #3. In Canada, call 800-387-3889 and choose Option #3. Or simply visit MeritorPartsXpress.com 



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388922

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Weld-On, Internal Top Plate Weld-On, External Top Plate

MTA Hanger Types



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 23

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Bolt-On Side-Mount

STD

#1

#3

#1

#2

STD

MTA Hanger Types



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388924

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hangers - MTA23T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING 
 TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

HOLE  
PATTERN

FINISH
QTY. PER 

 AXLE

A-3152-G-1229N Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - Not Painted 1

A1-3152-G-1229N Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - Not Painted 1

A-3152-G-1229 Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-G-1229 Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A12-3152-G-1229 Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

A13-3152-G-1229 Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

A3-3152-G-1229G Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

A2-3152-G-1229G Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

A20-3152-G-1229 Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" #1 - 1

A19-3152-G-1229 Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" #1 - 1

A-3152-H-1230 Hanger, Curbside 15" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-H-1230 Hanger, Roadside 15" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A2-3152-H-1230 Hanger, Curbside 15" Bolt-On 11/16" STD - 1

A3-3152-H-1230 Hanger, Roadside 15" Bolt-On 11/16" STD - 1

A4-3152-H-1230G Hanger, Curbside 15" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Galvanized 1

A5-3152-H-1230G Hanger, Roadside 15" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Galvanized 1

A30-3152-H-1230 Hanger, Curbside 15" Side Mount 9/16" #2 - 1

A31-3152-H-1230 Hanger, Roadside 15" Side Mount 9/16" #2 - 1

A-3152-J-1232 Hanger, Curbside 16" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-J-1232 Hanger, Roadside 16" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A16-3152-K-1233 Hanger, Curbside 17" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

A17-3152-K-1233 Hanger, Roadside 17" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

Hangers - MTA25L
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

HOLE  
PATTERN

FINISH
QTY. PER 

 AXLE

A6-3152-D-1252G Hanger, Curbside 12" Bolt-On 11/16" #3 Galvanized 1

A6-3152-C-1251G Hanger, Roadside 12" Bolt-On 11/16" #3 Galvanized 1

A1-3152-Z-1248 Hanger, Curbside 17" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-Y-1247 Hanger, Roadside 17" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-Q-1239 Hanger, Curbside 6.5" - 8.0" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-P-1238 Hanger, Roadside 6.5" - 8.0" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A4-3152-B-1250G Hanger, Curbside 6.5" - 8.0" Bolt-On 11/16" #3 Galvanized 1

A4-3152-A-1249G Hanger, Roadside 6.5" - 8.0" Bolt-On 11/16" #3 Galvanized 1

MTA23-30 Top Mount, MTA25-30 Low Mount
Most Popular Hangers

If you don’t see your hanger above then call our technical service team for  
more information, call our U.S. Customer Care Center at 888-725-9355 and 
choose Option #3. In Canada, call 800-387-3889 and choose Option #3.  
Or simply visit MeritorPartsXpress.com 



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 25

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hangers - MTA25T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

HOLE  
PATTERN

FINISH
QTY. PER 

 AXLE

A-3152-Y-1221 Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-Y-1221 Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A12-3152-Y-1221 Hanger, Curbside 14" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

A13-3152-Y-1221 Hanger, Roadside 14" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

A2-3152-Y-1221G Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

A3-3152-Y-1221G Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

A-3152-Z-1222 Hanger, Curbside 15" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-Z-1222 Hanger, Roadside 15" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A-3152-A-1223 Hanger, Curbside 16" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-A-1223 Hanger, Roadside 16" Weld-On, Internal Top Plate - - - 1

A2-3152-A-1223 Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" STD - 1

A3-3152-A-1223 Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" STD - 1

A4-3152-A-1223G Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Galvanized 1

A5-3152-A-1223G Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Galvanized 1

A4-3152-A-1223N Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Not Painted 1

A5-3152-A-1223N Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Not Painted 1

A4-3152-B-1224G Hanger, Curbside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Galvanized 1

A5-3152-B-1224G Hanger, Roadside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Galvanized 1

A4-3152-B-1224N Hanger, Curbside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Not Painted 1

A5-3152-B-1224N Hanger, Roadside 17" Bolt-On 9/16" STD Not Painted 1

Hangers - MTA30T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE  
DIA.

HOLE  
PATTERN

FINISH
QTY. PER 

 AXLE

A2-3152-C-1225G Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

A3-3152-C-1225G Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

A-3152-E-1227 Hanger, Curbside 16" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

A1-3152-E-1227 Hanger, Roadside 16" Weld-On, External Top Plate - - - 1

A2-3152-E-1227 Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" STD - 1

A3-3152-E-1227 Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" STD - 1

A2-3152-F-1228G Hanger, Curbside 17" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

A3-3152-F-1228G Hanger, Roadside 17" Bolt-On 11/16" STD Galvanized 1

MTA23-30 Top Mount, MTA25-30 Low Mount
Most Popular Hangers



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388926

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Air Spring Pedestals - MTA23T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

FINISH
QTY. PER  

AXLE

3305-B-2836G Air Spring Pedestal 14" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

3305-B-2836 Air Spring Pedestal 14" Bolt-On - 2

3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal 14" Weld-On - 2

3305-W-2571N Air Spring Pedestal 14" Weld-On Not Painted 2

A-3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 15"

A-3305-W-2571N Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 15"

A-3305-M-2847 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 15" Bolt-On - 2

A-3305-M-2847G Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 15" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

A1-3305-M-2847G Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

A1-3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Weld-On - 2

A2-3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 17" Weld-On - 2

Air Spring Pedestals - MTA23T/MTA25L/MTA30L
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

FINISH
QTY. PER  

AXLE

A-3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 6.5" - 9.0" Weld-On - 2

A-3305-W-2571N Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 6.5" - 9.0" Weld-On Not Painted 2

A-3305-G-3907G Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 6.5" - 9.0" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

Air Spring Pedestals - MTA25L/MTA30L
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING TYPE FINISH QTY. PER AXLE

3305-V-3922G Air Spring Pedestal 12" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

A3-3305-W-2571N Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 14" Weld-On Not Painted 2

A3-3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 14" Weld-On - 2

A5-3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Weld-On - 2

A6-3305-W-2571 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 17" Weld-On - 2

Air Spring Pedestals - MTA23L/MTA25T/MTA30T
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

FINISH
QTY. PER 

 AXLE

3305-K-2975G Air Spring Pedestal 14" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

3305-K-4249G Air Spring Pedestal 14" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

3305-K-2975 Air Spring Pedestal 14" Bolt-On - 2

3305-F-2606 Air Spring Pedestal 14" Weld-On - 2

3305-F-2606N Air Spring Pedestal 14" Weld-On Not Painted 2

A-3305-F-2606 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 15" Weld-On - 2

A1-3305-L-2976G Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

A1-3305-L-2976 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Bolt-On - 2

A1-3305-L-2976N Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Bolt-On Not Painted 2

A-3305-L-2976 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Bolt-On - 2

A1-3305-F-2606 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 16" Weld-On - 2

A2-3305-L-2976G Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 17" Bolt-On Galvanized 2

A2-3305-L-2976N Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 17" Bolt-On Not Painted 2

A2-3305-F-2606 Air Spring Pedestal Assembly 17" Weld-On - 2

MTA23-30 Top Mount, MTA25-30 Low Mount
Air Spring Pedestals



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 27

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hangers - MTM/Mtec6
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

BOLT HOLE 
DIA.

HOLE  
PATTERN

FINISH
QTY. PER  

AXLE

A-3152R1396 Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" Std 2

A-3152Q1395 Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" Std 2

A-3152R1396G Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" Std Galvanized 2

A-3152Q1395G Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" Std Galvanized 2

A6-3152R1396G Hanger, Curbside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" #1 Galvanized 2

A6-3152Q1395G Hanger, Roadside 14" Bolt-On 11/16" #1 Galvanized 2

A-3152V1400 Hanger, Curbside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" Std 2

A-3152U1399 Hanger, Roadside 16" Bolt-On 11/16" Std 2

MTM23T / MTM23L
Hangers / Air Spring Pedestals

Air Spring Pedestals - MTM/Mtec6
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

HOLE  
PATTERN

QTY. PER  
AXLE

MODEL

3305S4179 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On Std 2 MTM23T

3305T4180 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On #1 2 MTM23T

3305U4181 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On #2 2 MTM23T

3305V4182 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On #3 2 MTM23T

2205C1277 Air Spring Plate 14" Weld-On 2 MTM23T

A-3305P4150 Air Spring Plate 15" Bolt-On Std 2 MTM23T

A-3305Q4151 Air Spring Plate 15" Bolt-On #1 2 MTM23T

A-3305R4152 Air Spring Plate 15" Bolt-On #2 2 MTM23T

A-3305S4153 Air Spring Plate 15" Bolt-On #3 2 MTM23T

A15-3305P4098 Air Spring Plate 15" Weld-On 2 MTM23T

A1-3305P4150 Air Spring Plate 16" Bolt-On Std 2 MTM23T

A1-3305Q4151 Air Spring Plate 16" Bolt-On #1 2 MTM23T

A1-3305R4152 Air Spring Plate 16" Bolt-On #2 2 MTM23T

A1-3305S4153 Air Spring Plate 16" Bolt-On #3 2 MTM23T

A16-3305P4098 Air Spring Plate 16" Weld-On 2 MTM23T

A2-3305P4150 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On Std 2 MTM23T

A2-3305Q4151 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On #1 2 MTM23T

If you don’t see your pedestal or hanger above then call our technical service 
team for more information, call our U.S. Customer Care Center at 888-725-9355 
and choose Option #3. In Canada, call 800-387-3889 and choose Option #3.  
Or simply visit MeritorPartsXpress.com 



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388928

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Air Spring Pedestals - MTM/Mtec6
MERITOR  

NO.
DESCRIPTION

RIDE  
HEIGHT

MOUNTING  
TYPE

HOLE  
PATTERN

QTY. PER  
AXLE

MODEL

A2-3305R4152 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On #2 2 MTM23T

A2-3305S4153 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On #3 2 MTM23T

A17-3305P4098 Air Spring Plate 17" Weld-On 2 MTM23T

A3-3305P4150 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On Std 2 MTM23L

A3-3305Q4151 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On #1 2 MTM23L

A3-3305R4152 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On #2 2 MTM23L

A3-3305S4153 Air Spring Plate 14" Bolt-On #3 2 MTM23L

A18-3305P4098 Air Spring Plate 14" Weld-On 2 MTM23L

A4-3305P4150 Air Spring Plate 15"/16" Bolt-On Std 2 MTM23L

A4-3305Q4151 Air Spring Plate 15"/16" Bolt-On #1 2 MTM23L

A4-3305R4152 Air Spring Plate 15"/16" Bolt-On #2 2 MTM23L

A4-3305S4153 Air Spring Plate 15"/16" Bolt-On #3 2 MTM23L

A19-3305P4098 Air Spring Plate 15"/16" Weld-On 2 MTM23L

A5-3305P4150 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On Std 2 MTM23L

A5-3305Q4151 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On #1 2 MTM23L

A5-3305R4152 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On #2 2 MTM23L

A5-3305S4153 Air Spring Plate 17" Bolt-On #3 2 MTM23L

A20-3305P4098 Air Spring Plate 17" Weld-On 2 MTM23L

If you don’t see your pedestal above then call our technical service team for  
more information, call our U.S. Customer Care Center at 888-725-9355 and 
choose Option #3. In Canada, call 800-387-3889 and choose Option #3.  
Or simply visit MeritorPartsXpress.com 

MTM23T / MTM23L
Air Spring Pedestals



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 29

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

MTA23-30 Top Mount, MTA25-30 Low Mount
Lift Axle Kits

Liftable Suspension Models - MTA23T/MTA25T/MTA30T - Top Mount Applications
RIDE HEIGHT (INCHES) MTA23T (INCHES) MTA25T (INCHES) MTA30T (INCHES)

14 2.8 3.8 3.9

15 3 4 4.1

16 3 4 4.1

17 3 4 4.1

Lift Kit KIT-11487 KIT-11488 KIT-11489

KEY  
NO.

DESCRIPTION
MTA23T MTA25T MTA30T

QTY.
KIT-11487 COMPONENTS KIT-11488 COMPONENTS KIT-11489 COMPONENTS

1
Assy-Axle Lift (LH) A2-3305-S-3971 A-3305-S-3971 A1-3305-S-3971 1

Assy-Axle Lift (RH) A2-3305-T-3972 A-3305-T-3972 A1-3305-T-3972 1

2
Pedestal-Air Spring (LH) A-3305-G-3075 A-3305-G-3075 A-3305-G-3075 1

Pedestal-Air Spring (RH) A-3305-H-3076 A-3305-H-3076 A-3305-H-3076 1

3 Hardware Kit MTA-HW-LIFT MTA-HW-LIFT MTA-HW-LIFT 1

4 Air Spring A-2258-G-1489 A-2258-G-1489 A-2258-G-1489 2

5 Side Plate 3305-L-3080 3305-L-3080 3305-L-3080 2

2 3

54

1

3



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388930

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Service Beams & Frames

RFS Service Beams
RFS SERVICE  

BEAM NO.
APPLICATION SPINDLE TRACK

TRAILING ARM 
 CENTERS

WALL  
THICKNESS

C533273Q199SB RFS23 TP 77.5" 41" 5/8"
C83273C107SB RFS23 TQ 71.5" 35" 5/8"
C813273J140SB RFS23 TQ 77.5" 41" 5/8"
C543273Q199SB RFS25 TP 77.5" 41" 5/8"
C133273C107SB RFS25 TQ 71.5" 35" 5/8"
C703273J140SB RFS25 TQ 77.5" 41" 5/8"
C3273Q1213SB RFS25/RFS30 TP 71.5" 35" 3/4"
C3273K1155SB RFS25/RFS30 TP 77.5" 41" 3/4"
C3273R1162SB RFS25/RFS30 TQ 77.5" 41" 3/4"

MTA Service Beams
MTA SERVICE  

BEAM NO.
APPLICATION

MOUNT 
TYPE

SPINDLE 
TYPE

TRACK
TRAILING ARM 

CENTERS
WALL  

THICKNESS
BRAKE 
TYPE

MTA23T-TN-35-M MTA23T Top TN 71.5" 35" 5/8" Drum
MTA23T-TP-35-M MTA23T Top TP 71.5" 35" 5/8" Drum
MTA23T-TN-41-M MTA23T Top TN 77.5" 41" 5/8" Drum
MTA23T-TP-41-M MTA23T Top TP 77.5" 41" 5/8" Drum

MTA23T-TP-DF-35-M MTA23T Top TP 71.5" 35" 5/8" Flange Mount Disc
MTA23T-TP-DT-35-M MTA23T Top TP 71.5" 35" 5/8" Torque Plate Mount Disc
MTA23T-TP-DF-41-M MTA23T Top TP 77.5" 41" 5/8" Flange Mount Disc
MTA23T-TP-DT-41-M MTA23T Top TP 77.5" 41" 5/8" Torque Plate Mount Disc

MTA25T-TQ-41-M MTA25T Top TQ 77.5" 41" 5/8" Drum
MTA30T-TP-35-M MTA30T Top TP 71.5" 35" 3/4" Drum
MTA30T-TP-41-M MTA30T Top TP 77.5" 41" 3/4" Drum

MTA30T-TP-DF-35-M MTA30T Top TP 71.5" 35" 3/4" Flange Mount Disc
MTA30T-TP-DF-41-M MTA30T Top TP 77.5" 41" 3/4" Flange Mount Disc
MTA30T-TP-DT-41-M MTA30T Top TP 77.5" 41" 3/4" Torque Plate Mount Disc

MTA25L-TQ-41-M MTA25L Low TQ 77.5" 41" 5/8" Drum
MTA30L-TP-35-M MTA30L Low TP 71.5" 35" 3/4" Drum
MTA30L-TP-41-M MTA30L Low TP 77.5" 41" 3/4" Drum

MTA30L-TP-DF-41-M MTA30L Low TP 77.5" 41" 3/4" Flange Mount Disc
MTA30L-TP-DT-41-M MTA30L Low TP 77.5" 41" 3/4" Torque Plate Mount Disc

MPA Sliders
SLIDER TYPE PART NUMBER

Standard Hutch Ride Height A-7420-E-1045
Hutch-B Ride Height B-7420-F-1046
Binkley Ride Height A-7420-G-1047

MPA Service Beams
RFS SERVICE  

BEAM NO.
APPLICATION SPINDLE TRACK

TRAILING ARM 
 CENTERS

WALL  
THICKNESS

RIDE HEIGHT

WP8691NS7101 RHP/MPA Front WP* 77.5" 5/8" 16.5"
WP8671NS7102 RHP/MPA Rear WP* 77.5" 5/8" 16.5"
WP8691NS7103 MPA Front WP* 77.5" 5/8" 17.5"**
WP8671NS7104 MPA Rear WP* 77.5" 5/8" 17.5"**
TQ4671NS7101 MPA Front TQ 77.5" 5/8" 16.5"
TQ4671NS7102 MPA Rear TQ 77.5" 5/8" 16.5"
TQ4671NS7103 MPA Front TQ 77.5" 5/8" 17.5"**
TQ4671NS7104 MPA Rear TQ 77.5" 5/8" 17.5"**

*Use WP axles when replacing TP spindles    **RHP 17.5" cannot be serviced with MPA 17.5"

If you don’t see your service beam above then call our technical service team for more  
information, call our U.S. Customer Care Center at 888-725-9355 and choose Option #3.  
In Canada, call 800-387-3889 and choose Option #3. Or simply visit MeritorPartsXpress.com



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 31

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Bushings & Bushing Kits

Bushing, Pivot

FOR MODELS:  
RFS & MTA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-1225-N-1522 Rubber, RFS23T & MTA23T

A-1225-C-1537 Rubber, RFS25T/RFS30T & MTA25T/MTA30T

 
Bushing, Pivot

FOR MODELS:  
MTM23T 
MTM23L

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-1225-D-1668 Rubber

 
Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RFS23  
RFS25/30

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11201 RFS23, Includes 1 Bolt, 1 Washer, 1 Nut, 2 Wear Washers, and 1 Rubber Bushing

KIT 11205 RFS25/30, Includes 1 Bolt, 1 Washer, 1 Nut, 2 Wear Washers, and 1 Rubber Bushing

Control Arm Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A1225-B-1692 Rubber, 2-3/8" OD x 7/8" ID

Control Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11300 Includes 4 Bolts, 8 Washers, 4 Nuts, 8 Thrust Washers, 4 Bushings, and 2 Alignment Washers

KIT 11320 Half Kit, Includes 2 Bolts, 4 Washers, 2 Nuts, 4 Thrust Washers, 2 Bushings, and 1 Alignment Washers

Torque Arm Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

1225-W-1349 Poly, 2-1/4" OD x 1-1/4" ID

Torque Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11102
Includes 1 Bolt, 2 Washer, 1 Nut, 2 Poly Bushings, 

and 1 Inner Sleeve

Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTA23, MTA25/30

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11350 MTA23, Includes 1 Bolt, 2 Alignment Washer, 1 Washer, 1 Nut, 2 Wear Washers, and 1 Rubber Bushing

KIT 11351 MTA25/30, Includes 1 Bolt, 2 Alignment Washer, 1 Washer, 1 Nut, 2 Wear Washers, and 1 Rubber Bushing



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388932

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Bushings & Bushing Kits

Pivot Bolt and Bushing Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTM23T
MTM23L

Photo Coming Soon

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11457
Includes 1 Bolt, 2 Alignment Washers, 1 Washer, 1 Nut,  

2 Wear Washers, and 1 Rubber Bushing



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 33

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hardware & Hardware Kits

Eccentric Alignment Collar

FOR MODELS:  
RFS/MTA Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

21226276 3-1/2" OD

Concentric Alignment Collar

FOR MODELS:  
RFS/MTA Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

21226275 3-1/2" OD

Pivot Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RFS23, RFS25/30

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11202 RFS23, Includes 1 Bolt, 1 Washer, and 1 Nut

KIT 11204 RFS25/30, Includes 1 Bolt, 1 Washer, and 1 Nut

Air Spring Hardware Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RFS23T/RFS25T 
MTA Top Mount Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11203 Includes 2 Nuts (1/2") and 2 Nuts (3/4")

Air Spring Hardware Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RFS30T

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11216 Includes 2 Nuts (1/2"), 2 Nuts (3/4"), 6 Capscrews

Shock Absorber Hardware Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RFS Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11200 Includes 4 Washers, 2 Flat Washers, and 2 Nuts

Control Arm Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

Rebuilds 1  
Control Arm

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11302
Includes 4 Bolts, 8 Washers, 4 Nuts,  

8 Thrust Washers, and 2 Alignment Washers

Control Arm Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11107 Non-Adjustable, Includes 1 Bolts, 2 Washers, 1 Nuts



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388934

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hardware & Hardware Kits

Control Arm Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11106
Adjustable, Includes 1 Bolts, 2 Washers, 1 Nuts, and 

2 Alignment Washers

Shock Absorber Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11103 16.5" - 18.5" Ride Height, Includes 2 Bolts and 2 Nuts

KIT 11104 14" Ride Height Only, Includes 2 Bolts and 2 Nuts

Shock Absorber Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTM23T  
MTM23L

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11460 MTM23T, Includes 2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Flat Washers, and 4 Washers

KIT 11461 MTM25/30, Includes 2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Flat Washers, and 4 Washers

Air Spring Hardware Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11105 Includes 2 Nuts (1/2") and 1 Nut (3/4")

Shock Absorber Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Top Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11356
Includes 2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Flat Washers,  

and 4 Washers

Shock Absorber Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Low Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11432
Includes 2 Bolts, 2 Nuts, 2 Flat Washers,  

and 4 Washers

Pivot Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTA25/30 T&L Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11352 MTA23T, Includes 1 8" Long Bolt, 1 Washer, and 1 Nut

KIT 11353 MTA 25/30 T&L, Includes 1 9" Long Bolt, 1 Washer, and 1 Nut

Air Spring Hardware Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Low Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11455 Includes 2 Bolts and 2 Nuts (3/4")



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 35

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Hardware & Hardware Kits

Eccentric Alignment Collar

FOR MODELS:  
MTM23T 
MTM23L

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

1229-A-5487 4" OD

Concentric Alignment Collar

FOR MODELS:  
MTM23T 
MTM23L

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

1229-B-5488 4" OD

Pivot Bolt Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTM23T 
MTM23L

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11459 Includes 1 Bolt, 1 Washer, and 1 Nut

Air Spring Hardware Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MTM23T 
MTM23L

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11462 Includes 2 Nuts (1/2") and 2 Nuts (3/4")



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388936

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Torque & Control Arms

Upper Control Arm

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A6-3216-D-4632A Includes Rubber Bushings

Control Arm Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11305
Includes 1 Control Arm, 8 Thrust Washers, 4 Nuts, 2 

Bolts, 1 Alignment Washer, and 4 Flat Washers

Adjustable Torque Arm

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A1-3133-Y-8345 Includes Poly Bushing

Rigid Torque Arm

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-3133-G-8249 Includes Poly Bushing



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 37

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Brackets & Spacers

Air Spring Spacer

FOR MODELS:  
MPA Only

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

1244-C-2733 17.5" & 18.5" Ride Height

Lower Shock Bracket

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

M312508 -

Axle Seats

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11331 RHP 16.5" and All MPA Ride Heights

Axle Seats

FOR MODELS:  
RHP

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11327 RHP 17.5" Ride Height Only



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388938

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Height Control Valves & Kits

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
All RFS Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-Z-1014 Remove Air to Dump

KIT 11206 Remove Air to Dump, Includes Valve and Linkage

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
All RFS Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-Y-1013 No Dump

KIT 11207 No Dump, Includes Valve and Linkage

Height Control Valve Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11308
Remove Air to Dump, Includes Valve and Linkage, 

RHP Only

Height Control Valve Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11309 No Dump, Includes Valve and Linkage, RHP Only

Height Control Valve Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11332
Remove Air to Dump, Includes Linkage, Hadley Style, 

All MPA Models Prior to November 2019

Height Control Valve Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11333
No Dump, Includes Linkage, Hadley Style, All MPA 

Models Prior to November 2019

Height Control Valve Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-Q-1109
Remove Air to Dump, Barksdale Style, All MPA 

Models After November 2019

Height Control Valve Kit

FOR MODELS:  
MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-P-1108
No Dump, Barksdale Style, All MPA Models After 

November 2019

 



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 39

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Height Control Valves & Kits

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Top Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-M-1053 Remove Air to Dump, Hadley Style, All Top Mount Models Prior to November 2019

KIT 11354 Remove Air to Dump, Includes Valve and Linkage

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Top Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-L-1052 No Dump, Hadley Style, All Top Mount Models Prior to November 2019

KIT 11355 No Dump, Includes Valve and Linkage

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Top Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-N-1106
Remove Air to Dump, Barksdale Style, All Top Mount 

Models After November 2019

 
Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Top Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-M-1105
No Dump, Barksdale Style, All Top Mount Models 

After November 2019

 

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Low Mount  
Models

Photo Coming Soon

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-Y-1065 Remove Air to Dump

 
Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Low Mount  
Models

Photo Coming Soon

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-X-1064 No Dump

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Low Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-K-1103
No Dump, Barksdale Style, All Low Mount Models 

After November 2019

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
MTA Low Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-7806-L-1104
Remove Air to Dump, Barksdale Style, All Low Mount 

Models After November 2019



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388940

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Height Control Valves & Kits

Height Control Bracket

FOR MODELS:  
MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

2255-D-1408 -

Linkage Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
All RFS Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

R307852 -

Linkage Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
All MPA Models

Photo Coming Soon

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-1245-W-1219 Linkage Assembly, Use with Barksdale HCV

Linkage Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
All MTA Top Mount  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

203159-5 -

Linkage Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
All MTA Low  
Models

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

203159-9
Linkage Assembly, All Low Mount Models, Use with 

Hadley Style HCV

Linkage Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
All MTA Top Mount  
Models

Photo Coming Soon

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-1245-Y-1221
Linkage Assembly, All Top Mount Models, Use with 

Barksdale Style HCV

 
Linkage Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
All MTA Low  
Models

Photo Coming Soon

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-1245-X-1220
Linkage Assembly, All Low Mount Models,  

Use with Barksdale Style HCV



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 41

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Tools

Bushing Installation Tool

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-3256-H-1152 -

Bushing Installation Tool

FOR MODELS:  
All RFSs & MTAs

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-3256-F-1228 -

Axle Seat Locator Tool

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

A-3256-L-1182 Used on 16.5" Axle Seats

Axle Seat Repair Tool Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RHP/MPA

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11348
Includes Locator Tool, Gage Block Tool, and Gage 

Block Cap



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388942

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

NOTES:



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 43

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RHP/MPA Repair Kits

RHP Series Suspension - Control Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit

FOR MODEL:  
RHP11

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11301 S-21448M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 6" Long 4

Control Arm  
Bushing &  
Bolt Kit,  

Special Repair, 
RHP11 Only

M301530 Washer 8

1229-K-4899 Washer, Outer 1

1229-L-4900 Washer, Inner 1

1227-R-1604 Torque Nut, 7/8"-9 4

1229-N-5006 Thrust Washer 8

A-1225-B-1692 Pivot Bushing 4

2297-S-8547 P-80 Rubber Lubricant 8

RHP Series Suspension - Control Arm Bushing & Bolt Kit

FOR MODEL:  
RHP55

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11303 S-21448M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 6" Long 2

Control Arm  
Bushing &  
Bolt Kit,  

Special Repair, 
RHP55 Only

M301530 Washer 4

1229-E-4997 Washer, Outer 1

1229-L-4900 Washer, Inner 1

1227-R-1604 Torque Nut, 7/8"-9 2

1229-N-5006 Thrust Washer 4

A-1225-B-1692 Pivot Bushing 2

2297-S-8547 P-80 Rubber Lubricant 1

RHP Series Suspension - Washer Kit, Curbside or Roadside

FOR MODEL:  
RHP11

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11304 1229-K-4899 Washer, Outer 1

Washer Kit, Curbside 
Repair, RHP11 Only

1229-L-4900 Washer, Inner 1

RHP Series Suspension - Washer Kit, Curbside or Roadside

FOR MODEL:  
RHP55

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11306 1229-E-4997 Washer, Outer 1
Washer Kit, Curbside 
or Roadside Repair, 

RHP55 Only

1229-L-4900 Washer, Inner 1



MERITORSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388944

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RHP/MPA Repair Kits

RHP Series Suspension - Side Plate Repair Kit

FOR MODEL:  
RHP11 

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11322 S-21456P-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 x 7" Long 2

Side Plate Repair Kit, 
RHP11 Only

M301530 Washer 8

1227-R-1604 Torque Nut, 7/8"-9 2

1229-K-5029 Washer, Alignment 2

A3305-V-1998 Plate Assembly 1

M301532 Washer 4

MPA Series Suspension - Side Plate Repair Kit, Rear Roadside

FOR MODEL:  
MPA 

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11358 TP-1127 Instructions 1

Side Plate Repair 
Kit, Rear Roadside, 
Reference TP1127 
For Instructions

A-1225-G-1437 Bushings 2

1229-N-5006 Thrust Washers 4

M301532 Special Washers 2

1227-R-1604 Nut Torque 2

2297-S-8547 P-80 Lube 1

15X1916Z Button Head Cap Screw 4

1227U1763Z Crown Lock Flange Nut 4

S-21456M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 7" Long 1

S-21448M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 6" Long 1

M301530 Hardened Washers 5

A-3305-L-2794 Formed Outer Plate 1

A-3305-E-2787 Inner Channel Plate 1

3305-F-2788 Reinforcement Plate 1

MPA Series Suspension - Side Plate Repair Kit, Front Roadside

FOR MODEL:  
MPA 

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11359 TP-1127 Instructions 1

Side Plate Repair 
Kit, Front Roadside, 
Reference TP1127 
For Instructions

A-1225-G-1437 Bushings 2

1229-N-5006 Thrust Washers 4

M301532 Special Washers 2

1227-R-1604 Nut Torque 2

2297-S-8547 P-80 Lube 1

15X1916Z Button Head Cap Screw 4

1227U1763Z Crown Lock Flange Nut 4

S-21456M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 7" Long 1

S-21448M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 6" Long 1

M301530 Hardened Washers 5

A-3305-K-2793 Formed Outer Plate 1

A-3305-D-2786 Inner Channel Plate 1

3305-F-2788 Reinforcement Plate 1



MERITOR Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 45

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

RHP/MPA Repair Kits

MPA Series Suspension - Side Plate Repair Kit, Rear Curbside

FOR MODEL:  
MPA 

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11360 TP-1127 Instructions 1

Side Plate Repair 
Kit, Rear Curbside, 
Reference TP1127 
For Instructions

A-1225-G-1437 Bushings 2

1229-N-5006 Thrust Washers 4

M301532 Special Washers 2

1227-R-1604 Nut Torque 2

2297-S-8547 P-80 Lube 1

15X1916Z Button Head Cap Screw 4

1227U1763Z Crown Lock Flange Nut 4

S-21448M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 6" Long 2

M301530 Hardened Washers 4

A-3305-J-2792 Formed Outer Plate 1

A-3305-C-2785 Inner Channel Plate 1

3305-F-2788 Reinforcement Plate 1

MPA Series Suspension - Side Plate Repair Kit, Front Curbside

FOR MODEL:  
MPA 

MERITOR  
NO.

COMPONENTS
COMPONENT  
DESCRIPTION

QTY. PER 
KIT

NOTES

KIT 11361 TP-1127 Instructions 1

Side Plate Repair 
Kit, Front Curbside, 
Reference TP1127 
For Instructions

A-1225-G-1437 Bushings 2

1229-N-5006 Thrust Washers 4

M301532 Special Washers 2

1227-R-1604 Nut Torque 2

2297-S-8547 P-80 Lube 1

15X1916Z Button Head Cap Screw 4

1227U1763Z Crown Lock Flange Nut 4

S-21448M-2 Bolt, 7/8"-9 X 6" Long 2

M301530 Hardened Washers 4

A-3305-H-2790 Formed Outer Plate 1

A-3305-B-2784 Inner Channel Plate 1

3305-F-2788 Reinforcement Plate 1

MPA Series Suspension - Axle Seat Repair Kit

FOR MODEL:  
MPA 

MERITOR  
NO.

NOTES

KIT 11347

Axle Seat Repair Kit, All Models, Includes two Repair Boss's,  
Use with KIT11348, Reference TP0897 For Instructions



MERITOR
Numerical Listing

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388946

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Suspension

PART NO. PAGE NO.

10X1614 19

10-X-1763 5

15X1916Z 44, 45

15-X-1933 19

1225-W-1349 9, 31

1227-B-1614 5, 9, 15, 19

1227-M-1573 5, 15, 19

1227-R-1604 5, 9, 15, 43, 44, 45

1227U1763Z 44, 45

1227-W-1817 19

1227-X-1766 19

1229-A-5487 19, 35

1229-B-5488 19, 35

1229-E-4997 43

1229-G-5493 19

1229-J-5444 19

1229-K-4899 43

1229-K-5029 44

1229-L-4900 43

1229-M-4979 5, 15

1229-N-5006 9, 43, 44, 45

1229-Q-5295 19

1229-S-5349 9

1244-C-2733 9, 37

2205C1277 27

2245-J-1232 9

2255-D-1408 9, 40

2297-S-8547 43, 44, 45

3299S7715 19

3305-B-2836 26

3305-B-2836G 26

3305-C1-797 21

3305-C-1797 21

3305-F-2606 26

3305-F-2606N 26

3305-F-2788 44, 45

3305-K-2975 26

3305-K-2975G 26

3305-K-4249G 26

3305-L-3080 29

3305-M-1651 21

3305-S-1787 5

3305S4179 27

3305T4180 27

3305U4181 27

3305-V-3922G 26

PART NO. PAGE NO.

3305V4182 27

3305-W-2571 26

3305-W-2571N 26

203159-5 15, 40

203159-9 15, 40

21226275 5, 15, 33

21226276 5, 15, 33

21226663 5, 15

21227629 21

21227630 21

21227667 21

21227668 21

21227742 5

21227892 5

A1-3133-Y-8345 9, 36

A1-3152A1197 21

A1-3152-A-1223 25

A1-3152B1198 21

A1-3152-E-1227 25

A1-3152-G-1229 24

A1-3152-G-1229N 24

A1-3152-H-1230 24

A1-3152-J-1154 20

A1-3152-J-1232 24

A1-3152-K-1155 20

A1-3152-N-1158 20

A1-3152-P-1160 20

A1-3152-P-1238 24

A1-3152-Q-1239 24

A1-3152-R-1162 20

A1-3152-S-1163 20

A1-3152-T-1164 20

A1-3152-U-1165 20

A1-3152-V-1166 20

A1-3152-W-1167 20

A1-3152-X-1168 20

A1-3152-Y-1169 20

A1-3152Y1195 21

A1-3152-Y-1221 25

A1-3152-Y-1247 24

A1-3152Z1196 21

A1-3152-Z-1222 25

A1-3152-Z-1248 24

A1-3305-F-2606 26

A1-3305-L-2976 26

A1-3305-L-2976G 26

PART NO. PAGE NO.

A1-3305-L-2976N 26

A1-3305-M-2847G 26

A1-3305P4150 27

A1-3305Q4151 27

A1-3305R4152 27

A1-3305-S-3971 29

A1-3305S4153 27

A1-3305-T-3972 29

A1-3305-W-2571 26

A2-3152-A-1223 25

A2-3152-C-1225G 25

A2-3152-E-1227 25

A2-3152-F-1228G 25

A2-3152-G-1229G 24

A2-3152-H-1230 24

A2-3152-J-1154 20

A2-3152-K-1155 20

A2-3152-N-1158 20

A2-3152-P-1160 20

A2-3152-R-1162 20

A2-3152-S-1163 20

A2-3152-T-1164 20

A2-3152-U-1165 20

A2-3152-V-1166 21

A2-3152-W-1167 21

A2-3152-X-1168 20

A2-3152-Y-1169 20

A2-3152-Y-1221G 25

A2-3305-F-2606 26

A2-3305-L-2976G 26

A2-3305-L-2976N 26

A2-3305P4150 27

A2-3305Q4151 27

A2-3305R4152 28

A2-3305-S-3971 29

A2-3305S4153 28

A2-3305-T-3972 29

A2-3305-W-2571 26

A3-3152-A-1223 25

A3-3152-C-1225G 25

A3-3152-E-1227 25

A3-3152-F-1228G 25

A3-3152-G-1229G 24

A3-3152-H-1230 24

A3-3152-J-1154 20

A3-3152-K-1155 20



MERITOR
Numerical Listing

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 47

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Suspension

PART NO. PAGE NO.

A3-3152-N-1158 20

A3-3152-P-1160 20

A3-3152-R-1162 21

A3-3152-S-1163 21

A3-3152-T-1164 21

A3-3152-U-1165 21

A3-3152-V-1166 21

A3-3152-W-1167 21

A3-3152-X-1168 20

A3-3152-Y-1169 20

A3-3152-Y-1221G 25

A3-3305-C1797 21

A3-3305P4150 28

A3-3305Q4151 28

A3-3305R4152 28

A3-3305S4153 28

A3-3305-W-2571 26

A3-3305-W-2571N 26

A4-3152-A-1223G 25

A4-3152-A-1223N 25

A4-3152-A-1249G 24

A4-3152-B-1224G 25

A4-3152-B-1224N 25

A4-3152-B-1250G 24

A4-3152-H-1230G 24

A4-3305-C-1797 21

A4-3305P4150 28

A4-3305Q4151 28

A4-3305R4152 28

A4-3305S4153 28

A5-3152-A-1223G 25

A5-3152-A-1223N 25

A5-3152-B-1224G 25

A5-3152-B-1224N 25

A5-3152-H-1230G 24

A5-3305P4150 28

A5-3305Q4151 28

A5-3305R4152 28

A5-3305S4153 28

A5-3305-W-2571 26

A6-3152-C-1251G 24

A6-3152-D-1252G 24

A6-3152Q1395G 27

A6-3152R1396G 27

A6-3216-D-4632A 9, 36

A6-3305-W-2571 26

PART NO. PAGE NO.

A12-3152-G-1229 24

A12-3152-Y-1221 25

A13-3152-G-1229 24

A13-3152-Y-1221 25

A15-3305P4098 27

A16-3152-K-1233 24

A16-3305P4098 27

A17-3152-K-1233 24

A17-3305P4098 28

A18-3305P4098 28

A19-3152-G-1229 24

A19-3305P4098 28

A20-3152-G-1229 24

A20-3305P4098 28

A30-3152-H-1230 24

A31-3152-H-1230 24

A-1225-B-1692 43

A1225-B-1692 9, 31

A-1225-C-1537 5, 15, 31

A-1225-D-1668 19, 31

A-1225-G-1437 44, 45

A-1225-N-1522 5, 15, 31

A-1245-M-1209 19

A-1245-W-1219 9, 40

A-1245-X-1220 15, 40

A-1245-Y-1221 15, 40

A-2258-A-1691 19

A-2258-F-1410 9

A-2258-G-1489 29

A-2258-H-1568 15

A-2258-J-1726 15

A-2258-N-1678 19

A-2258-Q-1499 5

A-2258-Q-1577 15

A-2258-S-1605 15

A-2258-T-1606 15

A-2258-W-1531 9

A-2258-X-1532 9

A-3133-G-8249 9, 36

A-3150-V-2674 21

A-3150-W-2675 21

A-3150-X-2676 21

A-3152A1197 21

A-3152-A-1223 25

A-3152B1198 21

A-3152-E-1227 25

PART NO. PAGE NO.

A-3152-G-1229 24

A-3152-G-1229N 24

A-3152-H-1230 24

A-3152-J-1154 20

A-3152-J-1232 24

A-3152-K-1155 20

A-3152-N-1158 20

A-3152-P-1160 20

A-3152Q1395 27

A-3152Q1395G 27

A-3152-R-1162 20

A-3152R1396 27

A-3152R1396G 27

A-3152-S-1163 20

A-3152-T-1164 20

A-3152-U-1165 20

A-3152U1399 27

A-3152-V-1166 20

A-3152V1400 27

A-3152-W-1167 20

A-3152-X-1168 20

A-3152-Y-1169 20

A-3152Y1195 21

A-3152-Y-1221 25

A-3152Z1196 21

A-3152-Z-1222 25

A-3256-F-1228 41

A-3256-H-1152 41

A-3256-L-1182 41

A-3305-B-2784 45

A-3305-C-2785 45

A-3305-D-2786 44

A-3305-E-2787 44

A-3305-F-2606 26

A-3305-G-1541 9

A-3305-G-3075 29

A-3305-G-3907G 26

A-3305-H-1542 9

A-3305-H-2790 45

A-3305-H-3076 29

A-3305-J-2792 45

A-3305-K-2793 44

A-3305-L-2794 44

A-3305-L-2976 26

A-3305-M-2847 26

A-3305-M-2847G 26



MERITOR
Numerical Listing

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388948

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-MER (11-19)

Suspension

PART NO. PAGE NO.

A-3305P4150 27

A-3305Q4151 27

A-3305R4152 27

A-3305-S-3971 29

A-3305S4153 27

A-3305-T-3972 29

A3305-V-1998 44

A-3305-W-2571 26

A-3305-W-2571N 26

A-7805-E-1201 19

A-7805-F-1020 15

A-7805-L-1026 5

A-7805-M-1209 19

A-7805-S-1163 15

A-7806-D-1096 19

A-7806-E-1097 19

A-7806-K-1103 15, 39

A-7806-L-1052 15, 39

A-7806-L-1104 15, 39

A-7806-M-1053 15, 39

A-7806-M-1105 15, 39

A-7806-N-1106 15, 39

A-7806-P-1108 9, 38

A-7806-Q-1109 9, 38

A-7806-X-1064 15, 39

A-7806-Y-1013 5, 38

A-7806-Y-1065 15, 39

A-7806-Z-1014 5, 38

FS8091 15

KIT 11102 9, 31

KIT 11103 9, 34

KIT 11104 9, 34

KIT 11105 9, 34

KIT 11106 9, 34

KIT 11107 9, 33

KIT 11200 5, 33

KIT 11201 5, 31

KIT 11202 5, 33

KIT 11203 15, 33

KIT 11204 5, 33

KIT 11205 5, 31

KIT 11206 38

KIT 11207 38

KIT 11210 5

KIT 11216 33

KIT 11300 9, 31

KIT 11301 43

PART NO. PAGE NO.

KIT 11302 9, 33

KIT 11303 43

KIT 11304 43

KIT 11305 9, 36

KIT 11306 43

KIT 11308 9, 38

KIT 11309 9, 38

KIT 11320 31

KIT 11322 44

KIT 11327 9, 37

KIT 11331 9, 37

KIT 11332 9, 38

KIT 11333 9, 38

KIT 11347 45

KIT 11348 41

KIT 11350 15, 31

KIT 11351 15, 31

KIT 11352 15, 34

KIT 11353 15, 34

KIT 11354 39

KIT 11355 39

KIT 11356 15, 34

KIT 11358 44

KIT 11359 44

KIT 11360 45

KIT 11361 45

KIT 11432 15, 34

KIT 11455 15, 34

KIT 11457 19, 32

KIT 11459 19, 35

KIT 11460 19, 34

KIT 11461 19, 34

KIT 11462 19, 35

M85919 9

M301501 9

M301502 9

M301530 5, 9, 15, 43, 44, 45

M301532 44, 45

M312508 9, 37

NL-24-1 15, 19

NL-212-1 9

R004961A 9

R307852 5, 40

S-288Z-2 15

S-2814P-2 5

S-21230-M-2 19

S-21248-1 19

PART NO. PAGE NO.

S-21274-M-2 19

S-21440-Z-2 15

S-21448M-2 9, 43, 44, 45

S-21456M-2 44

S-21456P-2 44

S-21464-M-2 5, 15

S-21472-M-2 5, 15

S-21480-M-2 15

S-21488-M-2 5, 15

TP-1127 44, 45

WA-34 15, 19





SUSPENSION CATALOG
MERITOR

PB-9968-MER

888-725-9355 U.S.
800-387-3889 Canada
MeritorPartsXpress.com
meritor.com

©2019 Meritor, Inc.
Litho in USA, PB-9968-MER 
Issued 11-19 (87410)

Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC
7975 Dixie Highway
Florence, Kentucky 41042 USA

Vehicle models, trademarks, brands, and names depicted herein are the property of their respective owners, and may not be associated with Meritor, Inc. or its affiliates.


	Blank Page
	Blank Page

